900375077 08/17/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900373949	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saffron Technology, Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4255027	SAFFRONADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3980449	SAFFRONSIERRA	
Registration Number:	3731030	SAFFRONMEMORYBASE	
Registration Number:	3018865	SAFFRON TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2870776	SAFFRON TECHNOLOGY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-352-0514

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jason E. Garcia

1510 Page Mill Road, Suite 110 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-20153-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason E. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0873** 900375077

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Saffron_Assignment\#page1.tif$

source=Saffron_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Saffron Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 160, Cary, North Carolina 27513 ("ASSIGNOR") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) identified in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the associated goodwill of the business.

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all associated goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with:

- a. all associated goodwill;
- b. all common law rights in the Marks;
- c. all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and
- d. all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of the latest date signed below.

Dated: June 30, 2016

Saffron Technology, Inc.

Printed Name: Gayle Sheppard

Title: CEO

Dated: June 18, 2016

Intel Corporation

Printed Name: Christopher E. George

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0875

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SAFFRONADVANTAGE	85434216	September 28, 2011	4255027	December 4, 2012
SAFFRONSIERRA	85025087	April 28, 2010	3980449	June 21, 2011
SAFFRONMEMORYBASE	77744542	May 26, 2009	3731030	December 29, 2009
SAFFRON TECHNOLOGY	76135525	September 25, 2000	3018865	November 29, 2005
Saffron	76141657	October 5, 2000	2870776	August 10, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 08/08/2016